See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Statements

   of Revenues Less Direct and Allocated Expenses Before Taxes.

   36

   SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS GROUP OF MOTOROLA, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF REVENUES

   LESS DIRECT AND ALLOCATED EXPENSES BEFORE TAXES

   For the nine months ended September 26, 1998

   (dollars in millions)

   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS

   FOR   FOR

   ADJUSTMENTS   CONSOLIDATION   ADJUSTMENTS   RECAPITALIZATION

   HISTORICAL   TO EXCLUDE   OF JOINT   FOR FOUNDRY   AND RELATED

   SCG   OPTO   VENTURES   SALES   TRANSACTIONS   PRO FORMA

   ----------   -----------   -------------   -----------   ----------------   ---------

Total revenues.....   $1,133.3   $(21.8)(A)   $ 2.4(B)   $126.3(C)   $1,240.2

Direct and allocated costs

  and expenses:

  Cost of sales.....   810.1   (22.7)(A)   (7.9)(B)   126.3(C)   $  2.6(D)   908.4

  Research and

   development.....   53.1   (22.8)(E)   30.3

  Selling and marketing....   70.8   70.8

  General and

   administrative.....   158.6   (0.3)   0.1(B)   0.3(E)   158.7

  Restructuring charges....   189.8   189.8

   --------   --------

  Total operating costs and

   expenses.....   1,282.4   1,358.0

   --------   --------

Operating loss.....   (149.1)   (117.8)

[…]

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Statements

   of Revenues Less Direct and Allocated Expenses Before Taxes.

   37

   SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS GROUP OF MOTOROLA, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF REVENUES

   LESS DIRECT AND ALLOCATED EXPENSES BEFORE TAXES

   For the year ended December 31, 1998

   (dollars in millions)

   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS

   FOR   FOR

   ADJUSTMENTS   CONSOLIDATION   ADJUSTMENTS   RECAPITALIZATION

   HISTORICAL   TO EXCLUDE   OF JOINT   FOR FOUNDRY   AND RELATED

   SCG   OPTO   VENTURES   SALES   TRANSACTIONS   PRO FORMA

   ----------   -----------   -------------   -----------   ----------------   ---------

Total revenues.....   $1,493.4   $(22.7)(A)   $  3.1(B)   $162.3(C)   $1,636.1

Direct and allocated costs

  and expenses:

  Cost of sales.....   1,068.8   (24.0)(A)   (12.7)(B)   162.3(C)   $  3.6(D)   1,198.0

  Research and

   development.....   67.5   (29.1)(E)   38.4

  Selling and marketing....   92.4   92.4

  General and

   administrative.....   201.6   (0.5)(A)   (1.7)(B)   (6.2)(E)   193.2

  Restructuring charges....   189.8   189.8

   --------   --------

  Total operating costs and

   expenses.....   1,620.1   1,711.8

   --------   --------

Operating loss.....   (126.7)   (75.7)